
Faculty-Student Research Proposals, 2013-14 
 
• 39 proposals received (31 in previous year). 

 
• 34 awards made (27 in previous year). 

 
• 65 student applicants (53 undergraduate, 12, graduate students, compared to 45 total 

applicants in previous year - 41 undergraduate, 4 graduate students). 
 

• $34,286 in requests ($19,179 in requests in previous year). 
 

• $22,917 in awards) ($13,609 in awards in previous year). 
 

• An additional $2,555 was awarded to three proposals, for 8 undergraduate students, 
through the Alumni Travel Fund. 
 

• Funding summary: 
26 awards, totaling $17,635, were made to UG proposals from a total of 48 
undergraduate student applicants. 
8 awards, totaling $5,282, were made to Graduate Student proposals from a total of 
12 graduate student applicants. 
 

• 2 Non-funded proposals: 
(5 undergraduate applicants) 
 

• $15,000 available in new funding from the CCSU Foundation. 
 

• $13,921 carried forward in unspent funds from previous competitions. 
 

• Abstracts are being collected for posting on the GFR website, at the Senate’s request 
last year. 
 

• In addition, GFR is running a separate, stand-alone summer faculty-student research 
competition, which has garnered 38 proposals with a total funding request of $83,511. 
 

	
  
 


